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BY FAX (2311 0066) AND BY POST Level 5, Festival Walk

80 Tat Chee Avenue

Kowloon Tong, Kowloon

Fire Services Department Hong Kong
i i 13 t+852 2528 3031
Fire Services Headquarters Building Ml

No.l Hong Chong Road
Tsim Sha Tsui East
Kowloon

f+852 2268 3955

davis.lee@arup.com
WWWw.arup.com

Attention: Director of Fire Services

6 December 2017

Dear Sir,

Proposed Golf Course Development at Shuen Wan Landfill Site
Request for Information of Dangerous Goods and Incident Records

We, Ove Arup & Partners Hong Kong Ltd., are commissioned by Sha Lo Tung Dev. Co. Ltd.
to carry out an Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) for the Proposed Golf Course
Development at Shuen Wan Landfill Site. As part of the EIA Study, we are required to
review the historical and present land use around the area, and evaluate any potential land
contamination issues within the Site Boundary as shown in Figure 1. We would like to
request the following information for our land contamination assessment:

e  The records of Dangerous Goods License issued to the area within the Site Boundary;

e  Any other information related to the use and/or storage of dangerous goods in the area
within the Site Boundary; and

e Past and present incident records of the area within the Site Boundary.

It would be highly appreciated if you could provide the mentioned information by
15 December 2017. If you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact
the undersigned or our Dr. Elvis Lau at 2268 3482.

Yours faithfully

A28 1

Davis Lee
Project Director

Encl.

Qve Arup & Partners Hong Kong Ltd | Registered in England & Wales
Registered Number: 1359968 | Registered Address: 13 Fitzroy Street London W1T 4BQ
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Level 5, Festival Walk,
80 Tat Chee Avenue,
Kowloon Tong, Kowloon

(Attn: Mr. Davis LEE, Project Dircctor)

Level 5, Festival Walk,

80 Tat Chee Avenue,

Kowloon Tong, Kowloon

(Attn: Mr. Davis LEE, Project Director)

By fax (2268 3955) only s e
ear Mr. :

Dcar Ms. LAI,
Proposed Golf Course Development at Shuen Wan Landfill Site

Request for Information of Dangerous Goods & Incident Records

Proposcd Golf Course Development at Shuen Wan Landfill Site

Reguest for Information of Dangerous Goods & Incident Records

[ refer to your letter of 6.12.2017 regarding the captioned request
and reply below in response to your questions:-

I refer to your letter of 6.12.2017 regarding the captioned subject.
Please be advised that neither records of dangerous goods license,

Your submission only consists of map or layout drawing that we may
not be able to provide accurate information from the database. Pleasc
provide more information such as building names, house numbers and street
names, etc. of the subject location.

Please also submit the appointment letter from your ¢lient lor record.

Should you have further questions, please feel frce to contact the
undersigned.

AT
.\ RN E ]
Register No:

Yours sincerely,

IReceived 29 DEC 2017 i
_— (KONG Wai-chung)

= = for Director of Fire Services
e e e
| [ a——

Ref. number and date should be quoted in reference to this letter
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fire incidents nor incidents of spillage / leakage of dangerous goods were
found in connection with the given conditions of your request at the subject
location.

If you have further questions, please feel free to contact the
undersigned.

Yours sincerely,

-

(KONG Wai-chung)
for Director of Fire Services

Ref. number and date should be quoted in reference to this letter
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BY FAX (2685 1133) AND BY POST Level 5, Festival Walk
80 Tat Chee Avenue
Kowloon Tong, Kowloon
Environmental Protection Department Hong Rong
3 : O t +852 2528 3031
Eanronmental Compliance Division d 4852 2268 3627
Regional Office (North) f+852 2268 3955
Customer Services & Training Section davis.lee@arup.com
10/F, Shatin Government Offices www.arup.com
No.l Sheung Wo Che Road
Sha Tin, New Territories
Attention: Ms. FONG Wai Lan, Shirley
6 December 2017
Dear Madam,
Proposed Golf Course Development at Shuen Wan Landfill Site FAE
Request for Information of Chemical Spillage Accident Records S cmmpren | F
We, Ove Arup & Partners Hong Kong Ltd., are commissioned by Sha Lo Tung Dev. Co. Ltd. , AP ' :"’ \"‘\Zfry,r%
to carry out an Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) for the Proposed Golf Course : o aosen ina ,
Development at Shuen Wan Landfill Site. As part of the EIA Study, we are required to = N Garsen i )
review the historical and present land use around the area, and evaluate any potential land 7 [ EEoN ; ' ‘-, >
contamination issues within the Site Boundary as shown in Figure 1. We would like to e PUNR-T B
request the following information for our land contamination assessment: : :
- Tai Po Gas Production Plant '-' :
e The records of Chemical Waste Producers Registration of the area within the Site 9 : =y o d
Boundary; and ST A gy
e Past and present chemical spillage/leakage records of the area within the Site Boundary. TS
h'?"’er
It would be highly appreciated if you could provide the mentioned information by |
15 December 2017. If you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact v —
the undersigned or our Dr. Elvis Lau at 2268 3482. A & - ) ste sounday
7 o bﬁ&%ﬂh .'(.‘L()H»;RSOUR l:l Existing Shuen Wan Golf Course
D
Yours faithfully Site Location Plan Figure 1

Davis Lee
Project Director

Encl.

Ove Arup & Partners Hong Kong Ltd | Registered in England & Wales
G1+CURRENT JOBSI286383 - TAl PO GOLF COURSELETTERSWO08-EPDI000B-EPD.DOCK. Registered Number: 1359968 | Registered Address: 13 Fitzroy Street London W1T 4BQ
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Hong Kong Action Required:

(Attn.: Mr Davis LEE) Received 15 DEC 2017

15 December 2017 e ﬁf‘i— : s
Action |\ e
Dear Mr LEE, 'T“L%;y__?ﬁ..-. |

Proposed Golf Course Development at Shuen Wan Landfill Site
Request for Information on Chemical Spillage Accident Records

Your letter dated 6 December 2017 and the telephone conversation between your Dr Elvis Lau and
our Mr Mel Yung on 13 December 2017 regarding the captioned subject refer.

According to our record, there are no registered Chemical Waste Producers and no chemical
spillage / leakage records in the past five years, within the site boundary as depicted in Figure 1 of
your above letter.

Should you have further queries, please contact the undersigned or our Scnior Environmental
Protection Inspector, Mr Mel Yung at 2158 5712.

Yours truly,

N~

(Wallace NG)

Regional Office (North)
for Director of Environmental Protection
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